A
B
C
DD
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
1 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- Main Page
VCC_TGT
GND
POWER_IN
RESET_TO_TGT_PASS
BGND_TO_TGT_PASS
TGT_RXD
TGT_TXD
DATA1_FROM_TGT
DATA2_FROM_TGT
GPIO_IN
GPIO_OUT
USB_VDD
USB_IN1
USB_IN0
PTD7_J
PTD7
TGT_RXD
TGT_TXD
RESET
BKGD
3
2 1
4
J9 2X2 HEADER
PTA2
PTA3
P&E Embedded Multilink Circuitry
VDD_SWITCHED
MP16_2_Power
MP16_2_Power.Sch
MP16_3_MCU
MP16_3_MCU.Sch
MP16_5_RS232
MP16_5_RS232.Sch
MP16_6_Key
MP16_6_Key.Sch
MP16_7_PWM_LED
MP16_7_PWM_LED.Sch
MP16_8_USER_LED
MP16_8_USER_LED.Sch
MP16_9_Temp_Sensor
MP16_9_Temp_Sensor.Sch
MP16_10_Ext_CLK
MP16_10_Ext_CLK.Sch
MP16_11_Reset
MP16_11_Reset.Sch
MP16_12_Misc
MP16_12_Misc.Sch
MP16_4_APMOTOR_PORT
MP16_4_APMOTOR_PORT.Sch
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
2 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- Power System
VOUT 2
A
D
J
1
VIN3
U3
LM1117MPX-ADJ
1
3
2
P1
POWER JACK
D1
Schottky:SS24T3G + C10
22uF C11
0.1uF
C13
0.1uF
+ C12
22uF
9V
 D
C
 IN
PU
T
16VDC 6.3VDC
1 2
3 4
5 6
K1
POWER SW
R10
510 Ohm
D2
POWER LED
POWER SYSTEM
TP1
VDD_SWITCHED
R1
10K
R2
3.96K
Vreg
VDD_SWITCHED
13
2
J3 PWR_SELECT
Vreg
USB_VDD
VDD_SWITCHED
CON_VDD
TP1 will be jump-wired to J3 Pin 1
To provide power to APMOTOR_PORT
Prevents accidental damage of APMOTOR Adapter
since APMOTOR Adapter may provide 3.3V if connected
Place away from J3 Pin 1 at least 150mil
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
3 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- MCU
PTC4/KBI2P4/FTM2CH41
PTC5/KBI2P5/FTM2CH52
PTC6/KBI2P6/FTM2FAULT3
PTC7/KBI2P7/TCLK4
PTD0/KBI3P0/SDA 5
PTD1/KBI3P1/SCL 6
PTD2/KBI3P2/PDB1OUT 7
PTD3/KBI3P3/FTM1FAULT 8
VSS1 9
VDD1 10
PTA0/SDA/TxD11
PTA1/SCL/RxD12
PTA2/SDA/FTM1CH013
PTA3/SCL/FTM1CH1A14
PTD4/KBI3P4/PDB2OUT 15
PTD5/KBI3P5/CMP1OUT 16
PTD6/KBI3P6/CMP2OUT 17
PTD7/KBI3P7/CMP3OUT 18
PTF1/RESET19
PTF220
PTA4/TCLK/SDA/SS21
PTA5/SCL/MISO22
PTA6/MOSI23
PTA7/SPSCK24
PTE0/ADP825
PTE1/ADP926
PTE2/ADP1027
PTB0/KBI1P0/ADP0/CIN1 28
PTB1/KBI1P1/ADP1/C2IN2 29
PTB2/KBI1P2/ADP2/C1IN2/PGA+ 30
PTB3/KBI1P3/ADP3/C3IN2/PGA- 31
VDDA/VREFH 32
VSSA/VREFL 33
PTE3/ADP11/C1IN334
PTE4/ADP12/C1IN435
PTB4/KBI1P4/ADP4/C2IN3 36
PTB5/KBI1P5/CMP2OUT/ADP5/C2IN4 37
PTB6/KBI1P6/CMP3OUT/ADP6/C3IN3 38
PTB7/KBI1P7/ADP7/C3IN4 39
PTE5/XTAL40
PTE6/EXTAL41
VSS2 42
VDD2 43
PTF0/BKGD/MS44
PTC0/KBI2P0/FTM2CH045
PTC1/KBI2P1/FTM2CH146
PTC2/KBI2P2/FTM2CH247
PTC3/KBI2P3/FTM2CH348
U1
MC9S08MP16-SOCKET
PTA0
PTA1
PTA2
PTA3
PTA4
PTA5
PTA6
PTA7
PTC0
PTC1
PTC2
PTC3
PTC4
PTC5
PTC6
PTC7
PTE0
PTE1
PTE2
PTE3
PTE4
PTE5
PTE6
BKGD
RESET
PTF2
PTC4/KBI2P4/FTM2CH41
PTC5/KBI2P5/FTM2CH52
PTC6/KBI2P6/FTM2FAULT3
PTC7/KBI2P7/TCLK4
PTD0/KBI3P0/SDA 5
PTD1/KBI3P1/SCL 6
PTD2/KBI3P2/PDB1OUT 7
PTD3/KBI3P3/FTM1FAULT 8
VSS1 9
VDD1 10
PTA0/SDA/TxD11
PTA1/SCL/RxD12
PTA2/SDA/FTM1CH013
PTA3/SCL/FTM1CH1A14
PTD4/KBI3P4/PDB2OUT 15
PTD5/KBI3P5/CMP1OUT 16
PTD6/KBI3P6/CMP2OUT 17
PTD7/KBI3P7/CMP3OUT 18
PTF1/RESET19
PTF220
PTA4/TCLK/SDA/SS21
PTA5/SCL/MISO22
PTA6/MOSI23
PTA7/SPSCK24
PTE0/ADP825
PTE1/ADP926
PTE2/ADP1027
PTB0/KBI1P0/ADP0/CIN1 28
PTB1/KBI1P1/ADP1/C2IN2 29
PTB2/KBI1P2/ADP2/C1IN2/PGA+ 30
PTB3/KBI1P3/ADP3/C3IN2/PGA- 31
VDDA/VREFH 32
VSSA/VREFL 33
PTE3/ADP11/C1IN334
PTE4/ADP12/C1IN435
PTB4/KBI1P4/ADP4/C2IN3 36
PTB5/KBI1P5/CMP2OUT/ADP5/C2IN4 37
PTB6/KBI1P6/CMP3OUT/ADP6/C3IN3 38
PTB7/KBI1P7/ADP7/C3IN4 39
PTE5/XTAL40
PTE6/EXTAL41
VSS2 42
VDD2 43
PTF0/BKGD/MS44
PTC0/KBI2P0/FTM2CH045
PTC1/KBI2P1/FTM2CH146
PTC2/KBI2P2/FTM2CH247
PTC3/KBI2P3/FTM2CH348
U2
MC9S08MP16
PTA0
PTA1
PTA2
PTA3
PTA4
PTA5
PTA6
PTA7
PTC0
PTC1
PTC2
PTC3
PTC4
PTC5
PTC6
PTC7
PTE0
PTE1
PTE2
PTE3
PTE4
PTE5
PTE6
BKGD
RESET
PTF2
PTB0
PTB1
PTB2
PTB3
PTB4
PTB5
PTB6
PTB7
PTD0
PTD1
PTD2
PTD3
PTD4
PTD5
PTD6
PTD7
VDDA
VSSA
VDD1 VDD2
PTB0
PTB1
PTB2
PTB3
PTB4
PTB5
PTB6
PTB7
PTD0
PTD1
PTD2
PTD3
PTD4
PTD5
PTD6
PTD7
VDDA
VSSA
VDD1 VDD2
MCU_VDDA L1
FERRITE BEAD
VDDA
C21
0.1uF
+ C20
10uF
L2
FERRITE BEAD
MCU_VSSA VSSA
+
C22
10uF
NOISE FILTER
MCU_VDDVDD_SWITCHED
MCU_VSSA
JR2 0 Ohm
2 1
J14
21
J18
Do Not Populate
VDD1
+ C16
0.01uF
C17
0.1uF
VDD2
+ C18
0.01uF
C19
0.1uF
21
J15
1X2 HEADER
21
J16
1X2 HEADER
VDD1
VDD2
MCU_VDD
MCU_VDD
MCU_VDDA21
J17
MCU_VDD
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
4 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- APMOTOR PORT
PTD5
PTD6
PTC0
PTC1
PTB3
PTA3
PTB6
PTB7
PTD4
PTE4
PTB0
PTC6
PTA0
PTA1
PTE2
PTC7
PTD0
PTD1 PTD3
PTD2
PTC5
PTC4
PTC3
PTC2
PTE0
PTE1
PTD7_J
PTB5
PTB4
PTB1
PTF2
PTA2
PTB2
PTE3
PTA4
PTA5
PTA6
PTA7
RESET
PTF2
VDDA
PTE5
BKGD
VSSA
PTE6
CON_VDD
CON_VDD VDD1 PTA7/SPSCK 2
GND3 PTA6/MOSI 4
PTD5/KBI3P5/CMP1OUT5 PTA5/SCL/MISO 6
PTD6/KBI3P6/CMP2OUT7 PTA4/TCLK/SDA/SS 8
PTC0/KBI2P0/FTM2CH0*9 PTE3/ADP11/C1IN3* 10
PTC1/KBI2P1/FTM2CH1*11 PTB2/KBI1P2/ADP2/C1IN2/PGA+* 12
PTB3/KBI1P3/ADP3/C3IN2/PGA-*13 PTA2/SDA/FTM1CH0* 14
PTA3/SCL/FTM1CH115 PTF2 16
PTB6/KBI1P6/CMP3OUT/ADP6/C3IN3*17 PTB1/KBI1P1/ADP1/C2IN2* 18
PTB7/KBI1P7/ADP7/C3IN4*19 PTB4/KBI1P4/ADP4/C2IN3* 20
PTD4/KBI3P4/PDB2OUT21 PTB5/KBI1P5/CMP2OUT/ADP5/C2IN4* 22
PTE4/ADP12/C1IN423 PTD7/KBI3P7/CMP3OUT 24
PTB0//KBI1P0/ADP0/CIN125 PTE1/ADP9* 26
PTC6/KBI2P6/FTM2FAULT27 PTE0/ADP8* 28
PTA0/SDA/TxD29 PTC2/KBI2P2/FTM2CH2* 30
PTA1/SCL/RxD31 PTC3/KBI2P3/FTM2CH3* 32
PTE2/ADP10*33 PTC4/KBI2P4/FTM2CH4* 34
PTC7/KBI2P7/TCLK35 PTC5/KBI2P5/FTM2CH5* 36
PTD0/KBI3P0/SDA37 PTD2/KBI3P2/PDB1OUT 38
PTD1/KBI3P1/SCL39 PTD3/KBI3P3/FTM1FAULT 40
PTF1/RESET41 PTF0/BKGD/MS 42
VDD43 VSS 44
PTF245 NC 46
VDDA/VREFH47 VSSA/VREFL 48
PTE5/XTAL49 PTE6/EXTAL 50
J2
APMOTOR_PORT
CON_VDD
+ C14
10uF
C15
0.1uF
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
5 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- RS232
1
2
3
J5
1
2
3
J4
PTA0
TGT_RXD
TGT_TXD
PTA1
1
6
2
7
3
8
4
9
5
DB9F
FB3
R9
4.7K
VDD_SWITCHED
VDD_SWITCHED
R8
360 Ohm
D6
1N4448
D4
1N4448
D5
1N4448
+
C28
2.2uF/35V
R7 560 Ohm
R6
4.7KDTR
TXD
RXD
RTS
Is
ol
at
io
n
B
ar
rie
r
RS232
Do not populate circuitry
1
2
4
3
U7
PC817
1
2
4
3
U8
PC817
USB_RXD
USB_TXD
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
6 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- Key
S1
KEY BUTTON
S2
KEY BUTTON
R30
10K
R31
10K
C34
0.1uF
C35
0.1uF
VDD_SWITCHED
VDD_SWITCHED
PTD4
PTD5
PTD6
PTD7_J
Key Input Circuit
S3
KEY BUTTON
S4
KEY BUTTON
R11
10K
R12
10K
C36
0.1uF
C37
0.1uF
VDD_SWITCHED
VDD_SWITCHED
3
2
4
6
1
5
78
J12
KEY_ENABLE
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
7 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- PWM LED
21
14
7
U4A
74AC04
43
U4B
74AC04
65
U4C
74AC04
89
U4D
74AC04
1011
U4E
74AC04
1213
U4F
74AC04
R32
510 Ohm
R33
510 Ohm
R34
510 Ohm
R35
510 Ohm
R36
510 Ohm
R37
510 Ohm
VDD_SWITCHED
LED1
LED2
LED3
LED4
LED5
LED6
PWM LED
C5
0.1uF
VDD_SWITCHED
VDD_SWITCHED
74AC04SC
PTC0
PTC1
PTC2
PTC3
PTC4
PTC5
3
2
4
6
8
1
7
5
11
10
12
9
J6
PWMLED_EN
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
8 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- User LED
R13
510 Ohm
R14
510 Ohm
R15
510 Ohm
R16
510 Ohm
VDD_SWITCHED LED7
LED8
LED9
LED10
USER LED
PTA4
PTA5
PTA6
PTA7
3
2
4
6
1
5
78
J13
LED_ENABLE
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
9 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- Temperature Sensor
VDD1
GND2 Vo 3
U6
LM19CIZ
C23
0.1uF
PTB2
Temperature Sensor Circuit
R4
W2
3296W-5K
VSSA
C1
220pF
VSSA
PTB3
VDDA
3
2
4
6
1
5
J21
TEMP_EN
R17
100 Ohm
R18
100 Ohm
C2
220pF
VSSA
C3
0.1uF
VSSA
VDD_SWITCHED
T=-1481.96+    2.1962*10 +(1.8639-Vo)/(3.88*10   )
6 -6
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
10 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- External Crystal
Y1
8.000MHz
Rf
1M Ohm
C26
22pF
C25
22pF
Rs
0 Ohm
EXTERNAL CRYSTAL
3
21
4
J7
PTE6
PTE5
Do not populate
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
11 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- Reset
C24
0.1 uF
R5
510 Ohm
D3
RSTLED
VDD_SWITCHED
3
21
4
J23
RESET
RED
RESET CIRCUIT
RESET
R3
10K
M
ay
 u
np
op
ul
at
e
1 2 3 4
A
B
C
D
4321
D
C
B
A
Scale Sheet
Size FCSM No. DWG No. Rev
12 of 12
A B
P&E Microcomputer Systems, Inc.
98 Galen Street Floor 2
Watertown
MA 02472
USA
DEMO9S08MP16 Schematic -- Misc
IIC   PULLUPS
3
21
4
J10
2X2 HEADER
PTD1
PTD0
R39
4.7K
R38
4.7K
VDD_SWITCHED
PTE0
1
2
3
K2
SS-12D02
VDD_SWITCHED
1
3
2
J11
K2_SEL
SLIDE SWITCH
12
B1
SFM-1440
PIEZO BUZZER
21
J8
PTA2W1 3296W-5K
VSSA
C27
0.1uF
PTE4
Multi-turn POT
POTENTIOMETER
3
2 1
4
J22
2X2 HEADER
VDDA
TP2
VDD1
TP3
VDD2
VDD1 VDD2
TEST POINTS
TP4
VDDA
VDDA
TP5
MCU_VDD
MCU_VDD
TP6
GND
TP7
GND
TP8
GND
TP9
GND
TP10
GND
TP11
GND